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Cabinet 12U / With 2 cooling fans, 1 set of 6-way PDU 8 %6
600*600 mm
Cabinet 42U / With 4 cooling fans, 2 sets of 8-way PDU 1 %5
800*1000mm
Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet 12U 600*600 mm 1 %2
Fiber Cable MM 8 Core OM4 2500M %10
Fiber Patch Panel MM 16 pigtail OM4 8 %5
Fiber Patch Pane MM | 24 pigtail oM4 2 %2
Fiber Patch Cored 1M 48 %5
CAT6 Patch banal 24 port 18 %4
cate6 Patch Cored 1M 48 %S5
Cable Organized 26 %4
Core Switch 24 SFP ports uplink 10G Ports/ Managed Switch 1 %14
Switch 16-port 10/100/1000 UTP POE, 2 SFP Giga port 10 %10
SFP MM fiber 30 %8
Fiber optic splicing / <lyai 8 pl>d 128 0
pebadlly pazdlly Judddllg S0 e 0
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(1)

Rack cabinet 12U: Qty: 8

Specs Comply Note
Yes / No

The cabinet should be 12U,600 mm (width) X 600 mm (depth)
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans

19" installation

The cabinet should be equipped with at least 6 ports industry power
distribution unit with power switch

Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm

All are made from high-quality cold-roller steel.

(2)

Rack Server cabinet 42U: Qty: 1

Specs Comply Note
Yes / No

icabinet should be 42U 800 mm (width) X 1000 mm (depth)

IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least one shelf

The cabinet should be equipped with at least 4 Fans

19" installation on the front and rear for components

IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least 2*8 ports industry power
distribution unit with power switch

Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm

Equipped with a rolling foot wheel and a fixed leg

IAll are made from high-quality cold-roller steel.

(3)

Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet 12U: Qty: 1

Specs Comply Note
Yes / No

12U wall mounting cabinet, IP55 or IP65 weather proof, 600 mm (width) X 600
mm (depth), Color grey

Front Doors with Lock | 3 Keys included / Double security lock-in for keep safe
devices

2 venation access with changeable filters, 2 Fans

Mounting Bracket Wall /Pole

IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least 6 ports industry power
distribution unit with power switch

2 ports for cable glands 32mm

1 port for cable glands 25mm

(4)

Fiber Cable: Qty.: 2500M

Specs Comply Note
Yes / No

8 Core OM4 / Multi-Mode

UV resistant jacket, LSZH jacket for Indoor/Outdoor
Meeting the TIA/EIA-568-C.3, ISO/IEC 11801, ITU-T G.652D

Cable should be terminated on 19-inch patch Panels and spliced with Pigtails
inside splice Holders
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(5)

19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel:

Qty.:

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

IShall be spliced box type

19°/1U, extractable,

Shall include 8 SC Duplex Adapters

Shall Include 16 Pigtail OM4, 1 meter length

Shall include spliced tray & cover to host splicing inside the Patch Panel, shall
have two cable entry

(6)

19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel:

Qty.:

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

Shall be spliced box type

19°/1U, extractable,

Shall include 12 SC Duplex Adapters

Shall Include 24 Pigtail OM4, 1 meter length

Shall include spliced tray & cover to host splicing inside the Patch Panel, shall
lhave two cable entry

(7)

Fiber cord:

Qty.:

48

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

IOM4 Type , Shall be SC Duplex to LC Duplex

LSZH sheath

Min. 1 Meter Length

(8)

19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel:

Qty.:

18

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

24 Port Modular Patch Panel fully loaded with connectors

1 rack unit height, 19" width

(9)

Cat 6 patch cord:

Qty.:

48

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP cable

1meter length

Low-Smoke Zero Halogen
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(10)

Organizer:

Qty:

26

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

1 rack unit height

Metal

(11)

Core Switch 24 Ports:

Qty:

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

Min 24*10G uplink SFP ports

Managed Layer3 switches

should support a minimum of two hot-swap redundant power supplies

19-inch Rack cabinet installation

ERPS, STP, RSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC

FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty

(12)

16-Port POE Managed Switch:

Qty.:

10

Specs

Comply

Note

Yes / No

16*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports

2*Giga uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ,( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be
linclude )

240-watt Min Power Budget

19-inch Rack cabinet installation

FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty

ERPS, STP, RSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC

(13)

SFP MM

Qty:

30

Specs

omply

Note

Yes / No

SFP-10G-SR

Qty:

10

SFP-1G-SR

Qty:

20
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